
General $356,293

Capital Outlay $970,370

Pension $104,840

Special Education $73,851

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.940

Owner Occupied $4.562

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.440

Special Education $1.505

Bond Redemption $0.658

Capital Outlay $2.738

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$892,828

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$892,828Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $320,977,908

Owner Occupied $66,040,942

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $40,760,177

Total $427,779,027

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

15.2

28.6%

26.8

$43,023Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 217.902

9-12 71.092

226.552

75.403

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 288.994 301.955

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 297

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 12

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 22.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 21.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.7%

15

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 239

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 297

Educational Funds $12,135

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 17.74

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 303.02

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.2

20.9

21.5

21.7

21.9

66

2016-2017 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 0.000 0.000

1001 S Wipf St Freeman SD 57029-0220

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $088.24

100 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

55.19

35.71 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,339



Bond Redemption $285,540

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,636,178

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$442,471

$5,613

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $172,420

$0

$798

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $3,135,487 $645,252

Local $1,487,397

County $10,106

State $947,756

Federal $154,694

Total $2,599,953

$1,133,619

$0

$0

$0

$628,030

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,133,619 $628,030 $56,238

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,828

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$56,238

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$54,000

$0

$0

$167,822

$488,819

$114,416

$3,880

$0

$0

$0

$1,856

$0

$0

$214,104

$22,382

$126,688

$3,069

$59,384

$1,476

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$288,470

$0

$5,415

$451,025 $60,000

$87,697

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$133,399 $0 $5,753 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$418,553 $124,986 $0 $6,000

Salary Property Other

$1,311,345

$0

$0

$109,859

$317,518

$74,571

$0

$118,674

$90,355

$0

$3,726

$0

$0

$106,920

$572,349

$0

$0

$35,120

$135,996

$50,932

$0

$55,120

$23,543

$0

$285

$0

$0

$13,831

$219,394

$5,613

$0

$129,862

$29,534

$12,051

$0

$204,586

$31,996

$138,413

$1,533

$798

$0

$28,987

$105,635

$0

$0

$1,798

$5,986

$89

$0

$55,044

$26,733

$29,867

$285

$0

$0

$36,557

$10,758

$0

$0

$17,871

$0

$0

$0

$96,712

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$866

$0

$0

$0

$2,854

$1,509

$0

$19,402

$1,174

$9,121

$0

$0

$499,644

$8,507

$2,132,968 $887,176 $543,077$125,341$802,767 $261,994

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Freeman School District 33-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$144,961 $170,189


