

## 2016-2017 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

21.5%

0.8%

95.7%

11.1 15

1001 S Wipf St Freeman SD 57029-0220 Home County: Hutchinson Area in Square Miles: 239

Student Data	Enrollment Data				
Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment	297		age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip	
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	297	РК	0.000	0.000	Cost per ADM*
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	303.02	KG-8	217.902	226.552	Educational Funds \$12,135
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	12	9-12	71.092	75.403	* Includes selected expenditures from
Home School ADM	17.74	Total	288.994	301.955	General, Capital Outlay, Special
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	66				Education and Pension Funds
% Special Needs Students*	22.2%				

#### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,023
Avg Years of Experience	15.2
% with Advanced Degrees	28.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	26.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

Agricultural

Total

**Owner Occupied** 

Other Non-Ag/Utilities

\*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch\*\*

**District Dropout Rate** 

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

**District Attendance Rate** 

\*\*No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

#### Report Card Accountability Data\*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	55.19 %
Math Current Year - Proficiency	35.71 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	88.24 %
High School Completion Rate	100 %

\*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	21.5			
Math	20.9			
Reading	22.2			
Science	21.7			
Composite Score	21.9			
Number Tested	13			
*No ACT data displayed when less				

than ten students are reported.

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

#### **State Aid Funding**

State Aid					
* Represents approved amount paid to district.					
Total State Aid	\$892,828				
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0				
Sparsity	\$0				
Special Education	\$0				
General Aid	\$892,828				

Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,339

## 2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

2016 Payable 2017

**Taxable Valuations** 

\$320,977,908

\$66,040,942

\$40,760,177

\$427,779,027

Agricultural	\$1.940				
Owner Occupied	\$4.562				
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.440				
Special Education	\$1.505				
Capital Outlay	\$2.738				
Bond Redemption	\$0.658				
*District has opted out of					
General Fund lev	у				

### Freeman School District 33-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,487,397	\$1,133,619	\$628,030	\$56,238	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$10,106	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$288,470	\$285,540
State	\$947,756	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$154,694	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$144,961	\$170,189
Total	\$2,599,953	\$1,133,619	\$628,030	\$56,238	Other Enterprise	\$5,415	\$5,828

-				
	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,636,178	\$87,697	\$442,471	\$54,000
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$5,613	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$167,822	\$0	\$126,688	\$0
Administration Services	\$488,819	\$0	\$3,069	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$133,399	\$0	\$5,753	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$418,553	\$124,986	\$0	\$6,000
Transportation Services	\$114,416	\$0	\$59,384	\$0
Other Support Services	\$3,880	\$1,856	\$1,476	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$798	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$214,104	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$172,420	\$22,382	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,135,487	\$451,025	\$645,252	\$60,000

# Expenditure by Fund

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,311,345	\$572,349	\$219,394	\$105,635	\$10,758	\$866
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$5,613	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$109,859	\$35,120	\$129,862	\$1,798	\$17,871	\$0
Administration Services	\$317,518	\$135,996	\$29,534	\$5,986	\$0	\$2,854
Fiscal Services	\$74,571	\$50,932	\$12,051	\$89	\$0	\$1,509
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$118,674	\$55,120	\$204,586	\$55,044	\$96,712	\$19,402
Transportation Services	\$90,355	\$23,543	\$31,996	\$26,733	\$0	\$1,174
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$138,413	\$29,867	\$0	\$9,121
Community Services	\$3,726	\$285	\$1,533	\$285	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$798	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$499,644
Co-Curricular	\$106,920	\$13,831	\$28,987	\$36,557	\$0	\$8,507
Total Expenditures	\$2,132,968	\$887,176	\$802,767	\$261,994	\$125,341	\$543,077

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.